
Shelby County 
Attention: Dave Cruitt 

Shelbyville, IL 62565 

Client Number: 2410 Shelby County 

Matter Number: 3958 Shelby County - General 

For Services Rendered Through 12/31/2019. 

llilk 
12/10/2019 

12/17/2019 

12/20/2019 

12/20/2019 

12/31/2019 

Timekeeper 

RJM 

EFF 

EFF 

BDE 

EFF 

Featherston, Gaumer, et al. 

Federal Tax ID: 37-0561810 
P. 0. Box 1760 

Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
Telephone: 217-429-4453 

Fax:217-425-8892 

Fees 

Description 

Research FOIA requirements to determine if 
request by Treasurer to police department is 
valid and enforceable. 

meeting with Gina regarding issues arising 
between elected officials 

Meeting with Brian; review his research; 
Conferred with Gina and Erica 

confer w/ EFF re legal question on county 
officer discretion to expend funds appropriated, 
ministerial nature of treasurer's duty in said 
circumstances; legal research regarding same 
and drafted memorandum to EFF re same 

Draft correspondence to client regarding 
arbitration status 

Bil~able Hours I Fees: 

Timekeeper Summary 
, / 

Timekeeper EFF worked 5.65 hours at $185.00 per hour, totaling $1,045.25. 

Timekeeper BDE worked 2.50 hours at $185.00 per hour, totaling $462.50. 

Timekeeper RJM worked 0.30 hours at $185.00 per hour, totaling $55.50. 

Continued On Next Page 

.H.m!n 
0.30 

2.40 

3.00 

2.50 

0.25 

8.45 

January 20, 2020 

Invoice No. 8989 

.A.m.ru!n1 
$55.50 

$444.00 

$555.00 

$462.50 

$46.25 

$1,563.25 

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight

Kirk Allen
Highlight




