Featherstun, Gaumer, et al.

Federal Tax ID: 37-0561810 P. O. Box 1760 Decatur, IL 62525-1760 Telephone: 217-429-4453

Fax: 217-425-8892

January 20, 2020

Invoice No. 8989

Shelby County

Attention: Dave Cruitt Shelbyville, IL 62565

Client Number: 2410 Shelby County

Matter Number: 3958 Shelby County - General For Services Rendered Through 12/31/2019.

		Fees		
<u>Date</u>	<u>Timekeeper</u>	<u>Description</u>	Hours	Amount
12/10/2019	(RJM)	Research FOIA requirements to determine if request by Treasurer to police department is valid and enforceable.	0.30	\$55.50
12/17/2019	EFF	meeting with Gina regarding issues arising between elected officials	2.40	\$444.00
12/20/2019	EFF	Meeting with Brian; review his research; Conferred with Gina and Erica	3.00	\$555.00
12/20/2019	BDE.	confer w/ EFF re legal question on county officer discretion to expend funds appropriated, ministerial nature of treasurer's duty in said circumstances; legal research regarding same and drafted memorandum to EFF re same	2.50	\$462.50
12/31/2019	EFF	Draft correspondence to client regarding arbitration status	0.25	\$46.25
		Billable Hours / Fees:	8.45	\$1,563.25

Timekeeper Summary

Timekeeper EFF worked 5.65 hours at \$185.00 per hour, totaling \$1,045.25.

Timekeeper BDE worked 2.50 hours at \$185.00 per hour, totaling \$462.50.

Timekeeper RJM worked 0.30 hours at \$185.00 per hour, totaling \$55.50.